09-06-2000

ocket No.: KAR1-BH29

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

101449359

Tab settings → → → ▼ V · / / · / ○ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Maurice N. Karkar Machine Markar Markar	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John I. Muri	Name: Maurice N. Karkar
	Internal Address: (75% RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST)
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 26842 Calle Maria
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Ou Mission Visio
Other	City: Mission Viejo State: CA ZIP: 92691
Execution Date: <u>06/10/99 07/10/00</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/329,666 Filed 06/10/99	
The out of	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael J. Moffatt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Price, Gess & Ubell	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2100 S.F. Main Street Suite 250	
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main Street, Suite 250	8. Deposit account number:
	16-2462
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614	10-2402
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
40. A6. DD	
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Michael J. Moffatt, Reg. No. 39,304	August 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing	(\$ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	

PATENT

REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0924

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET August 7, 2000

(2) Name and address of receiving party:

John I. Muri 46 Edmonton Place Aliso Viejo, California 92656

25% OF THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri, citizens of the United States, respectively, residing at 26842 Calle Maria, Mission Viejo, California 92691 and 46 Edmonton Place, Aliso Viejo, California 92656, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTIPURPOSE TISSUE RESURFACING HANDPIECE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri are desirous of obtaining the right, title and interest in, to, and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri, have sold, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the in the proportion of seventy-five percent (75%) to Maurice N. Karkar and twenty-five percent (25%) to John I. Muri, right, title and interest in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and hereby instruct and grant authority to any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Maurice N. Karkar and John I. Muri, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0926

IN TESTIMONY WHE	CREOF, I hereby sig	gn this 10 day of June, 1999.
		Maurice N. Karkar
		Maurice N. Karkar
State of CALIFORNIA)	
State of CALIFORNIA County of ORANGE) SS.)	
On <u>June 10</u> , DATE personally appeared <u>Mauri</u>	<u>1999</u> , before me	, MARY E. FALCONE, NOTARY, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER, E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
sersonally known to me [] or pr is subscribed to the within instrun	oved to me [X] on the nent and acknowledge.	NAME OF SIGNER the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name ged to me that he/se executed the same in his/be authorized tent, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
MARY E. FALCONE Commission # 1159107 Notary Public - Californ Orange County My Comm. Expires Oct 19,2	, [WITNESS my hand and official seal. Mary & Falcone SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereby sig	John I. Muri
State of California)) SS.	
County of Grange)	
On July 16 20	before me,	Angela Howard, notary public. NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER, E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"
personally appeared John	MURI	
s subscribed to the within instrum	ent and acknowledg	NAME OF SIGNER the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name ged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized ent, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
A	V	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ANGELA HOWARD COMM. #1268648 Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY	ARS 1	Congela Havour & SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
My Commission Exp. 6/24/04	1	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 08/11/2000